

**Present Smt. Ratna Roy.**  
**Additional District & Sessions, Judge, First Court,**  
**Serampore, Hooghly.**

Spl (POCSO) No. 63 of 2024.  
CNR No. WBHG 05002113-2024.  
J.O. Code No. W.B 00914

Order No.-02dated 29.11.2024.

The record is put up today by a put up petition.

Ld Lawyer Mohanlal Naru files vakalatnama on behalf of the accused Prasanta Bhuniya. Let it be kept with the record.

A bail application is filed on behalf of the accused prayer for accused person be enlarge on bail. Copy served with objection.

Fix **09.12.2024** for hearing of bail application and coll for C.D.

Issue notice upon the defalcator complaint.

Ld Spl P.P in-charge files appointment letter Let it be kept with the record. .

D/C by me.