

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
Spl (POCSO) No. 63 of 2024
CNR No. WBHG 05-002113-2024.
J.Code No. WB 00914.

Order No.- 12 dated 17.01.2025

Sole accused namely Prasanta Bhuniya has not been physically produce from correctional Home.
But custody warrant has been produce.

Ld. Spl P.P. in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

The bail application is taken up for hearing. At this stage Ld. Spl P.P. in-charge submits that C.D has not been produce before this court today.

In this circumstance, I am not inclined to hear the bail application without C,D.

I.O did not submit his report. I.O is directed to submit his fill form on the next date positively.

Fix **22.01.2025** for production, hearing of bail application and coll for C.D.I.O's report from final form

Accused person be produce from J.C.

D/C by me.