

Spl. POCSO 63 / 2024
(C.N.R. - WBHG05-002113-2024)

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy
Judge, Special Court-cum-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Serampore, Hooghly
(J.O. Code - WB00914)

Order No. 20 dated : 01.12.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Hazira is filed by Ld. Special-PP-in-Charge.

An absent petition is filed on behalf of the accused.

None moves the petition on repeated call.

On perusal of the record I find that the accused was granted bail on condition that he shall remain present on all subsequent dates fixed without fail. This is the third date that the accused has remained absent in violation of his condition of bail.

Considering the same, the bail order of the accused stands canceled.

The bail bond of the accused stands forfeited.

Proceedings be drawn against the surety under section 491 of BNSS.

Issue warrant against the accused.

Fix 07.03.2026 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

SD/- Ratna Roy.
Judge, Special Court-cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Serampore,

SD/- Ratna Roy.
Judge, Special Court-cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Serampore